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Evoko Room Manager
quick start guide.

DE Evoko Room Manager Kurzanleitung.
ES Evoko Room Manager Guia de inicio rapido.
FR Guide de démarrage rapide d’Evoko Room Manager.
IT Guida di avviamento rapido di Evoko Room Manager.
PT Evoko Room Manager Guia de inicio rapido.

RU Kpatkoe pykosoacTtso Evoko Room Manager.
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DE Konfiguration und Installation

Configuration and installation E Configuracion e instalacion

Configuration et installation
IT Configurazione ed installazione
PT Configuracao e instalacao
RU KoHbwrypauma n nHctannauma

Download and install the Evoko Control Panel from www.evoko.se

Laden Sie die Evoko Systemsteuerung von www.evoko.se herunter.

Descargue e instale el Panel de Control de Evoko desde www.evoko.se

Teléchargez et installez le panneau de commande Evoko a partir de www.evoko.se
Scaricate ed installate il pannello di controllo Evoko da www.evoko.se

Baixe e instale o Painel de Controle Evoko de www.evoko.se

3arpysute 1 yctaHosuTe MaHenb ynpaeneHusa Evoko ¢ www.evoko.se

DE Montage auf Standardwande
. ES Montaje en paredes estandar
Standard Wa" mountlng FR Installation sur paroi standard
IT Montaggio su parete standard
PT Montagem padrao em parede
RU MoHTnpoBaHve Ha CTaHAapTHYO CTeHY

Power and network connections R
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DE Strom- und Netzwerkanschlisse
ES Conexion eléctricay ala red
Connexions au secteur et au réseau
IT Connessioni elettriche e di network
PT Montagem padrao em parede

RU CeTteBoe nuTaHme n coegnHeHns

Network connection to server. Preffered : PoE - Power over ethernet (48V).
Netzwerkverbindung zum Server. Empfohlen: PoE - Power over ethernet (48V).
Conexidn de red al servidor. Recomendado: PoE - Power over Ethernet (48 V).
Connexion réseau au serveur. Recommandé : PoE — Power over ethernet (48 V).
Connessione network al server. Preferibilmente: PoE — Power over ethernet (48V).
Conexao de rede com o servidor. Preferida: PoE - Power over ethernet (48 V).

CeTeBoe coefiHeHWe C cepBepom. PekomerayeTcsa: POE - Power over ethernet (48B).
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Create room accounts on the server (must be server platform supported by Evoko Room Manager),
then run Evoko PC application.

Erstellen Sie Raumkonten auf dem Server (von Evoko Room Manager unterstiitzte Serverplattform ist
erforderlich) und starten Sie die Evoko PC-Applikation.

Cree cuentas de sala en el servidor (la plataforma del servidor tiene que ser soportada por Evoko
Room Manager), después ejecute la aplicacion Evoko PC.
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Co3paiiTe akkayHTbl MomelleHNIt Ha cepaepe (Evoko Room Manager fomkeH noaaepxmneatb nnathopmy cepeepa ),
3aTem 3anycTute npunoxenne Evoko PC.

Créer des comptes de salles dans le serveur (la plate-forme serveur doit étre prise en charge par
Evoko Room Manager), puis exécuter I'application Evoko PC.

QY

Create gli account delle sale sul server (la piattaforma del server deve essere compatibile con
Evoko Room Manager), e quindi lanciate I'applicazione EVOKO sul PC.

Crie contas de sala no servidor (deve ser plataforma de servidor com suporte do Evoko Room Manager),
e entdo rode o aplicativo EVOKO no PC.
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DC connector (available separately). To be used if PoE is not available.
DC-Anschluss (separat erhdltlich). Zu verwenden, wenn kein PoE vorhanden ist.
Conector CC (disponible por separado). Para usar en ausencia de PoE.

Connecteur CC (disponible séparément). A utiliser en I'absence de PoE.

Connettore CC (disponibile separatamente). Da utilizzare in assenza di un PoE.
Conector CC (disponivel separadamente). A ser usado se PoE nao estiver disponivel.

CoeMHNUTENbHDBIV Pa3bem AN1A MOCTOAHHOIO TOKa (NpeanaraeTca oTaenbHo). icnonbayeTca B oTCyTcTBMe NuTaHmsa no Ethernet (PoE).

CEN

DE
ES
FR

PT
RU

Use the Evoko Control Panel to export room settings to a USB stick.

Verwenden Sie die Evoko Systemsteuerung flir den Export von Raumeinstellungen auf einen USB-Stick.
Use el Panel de Control de Evoko para exportar la configuracion de las salas de conferencias a una memoria USB.
Utilisez le panneau de commande Evoko pour exporter les parametres de salles sur une clé USB.

Usate il pannello di controllo Evoko per esportare i settings delle sale su una chiavetta USB. %&
Use o Painel de Controle Evoko para exportar as configuracoes da sala para um pen drive.

Mcnonbayiite MaHenb ynpasneHvs Evoko ana konnmposaHmsa HacTPOEK 3an08 Ha Gpnaw-namaTts USB.
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Mount the device, connect and power-up.

Montieren Sie das Gerét, schliellen Sie es an und schalten Sie es ein.

Monte, conecte y encienda el dispositivo.

Installer le périphérique, le connecter et le mettre en marche.

Montare I'apparecchio, connetterlo ed accenderlo.

Monte o dispositivo, conecte e ligue.

MOHTMpyPITe annapart, coegnHnTe nNpoBoia 1 BKIOYNTE B CETb.
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Connect the USB stick and assign the correct room to each device. e

J

SchlieRen Sie den USB-Stick an und weisen Sie dem Gerat die richtige Raumbezeichnung zu.
Conecte la memoria USBy asigne la sala correcta a cada dispositivo.
Brancher la clé USB et attribuer la bonne salle a chaque appareil.

Connettere la chiavetta USB ed assegnare la giusta sala ad ogni dispositivo.

EN Template for standard wall mounting. (See special instructions for glass wall mounting).

DE Schablone fiir die Montage an Standardwanden. (s. besondere Anweisungen fiir die Montage auf Glaswanden).
ES Modelo para el montaje en paredes estandar. (Vea las instrucciones especiales para el montaje en paredes de vidrio).
FR Modele d’installation sur paroi standard (voir instructions spéciales pour installation sur paroi en verre).

IT  Modello per il montaggio su parete standard (consultare le istruzioni speciali per il montaggio su parete di vetro).
PT Gabarito para montagem padrao na parede. (Ver instrucoes especiais para montagem em parede de vidro.)

RU  WabnoH Ana MOHTMPOBaHWA Ha CTaHAaPTHY0 CTeHy. (CM. OTAENbHYIO MHCTPYKLMIO MO MOHTUPOBAHMIO Ha CTEKNAHHYIO CTEHY).
EN Wall mounting bracket. (See special instructions for glass wall mounting).

DE Wandhalterung. (s. besondere Anweisungen fiir die Montage auf Glaswanden).

ES Soporte para el montaje en la pared. (Vea las instrucciones especiales para el montaje en paredes de vidrio).

FR Support d’installation murale (voir instructions spéciales pour installation sur paroi en verre).

IT  Supporto per il montaggio su parete (consultare le istruzioni speciali per installazione su parete di vetro).

PT Suporte para montagem em parede. (Ver instrucdes especiais para montagem em parede de vidro.)

RU HacteHHbIN KpoHLWwTerH. (CM. OTAENBbHYIO MHCTPYKLMIO MO MOHTUPOBAHMIO Ha CTEKAHHYIO CTEHY).

EN Security locking screw.

DE Sicherheitsschraube.

ES Tornillo para el cierre de seguridad.

FR Vis de verrouillage de sécurité.

IT  Vite di chiusura di sicurezza.

PT Parafuso de trava de seguranca.

RU CTpaxoBOYHbIN BUHT.

EN Cable routing through the wall, or on the wall.

DE Kabelverlegung in oder auf der Wand.

ES Pasajes para guiar el cable a través o a lo largo de la pared.

FR Passage du cable a travers ou sur la paroi.

IT  Passaggio dei cavi attraverso o lungo la parete.

PT Passagem do cabo através da parede ou sobre a parede.

RU [MposepeHne kabena yepes CTeHy Unn BAONb Hee.

Conecte o pen drive e atribua a sala correta a cada dispositivo.
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BcTaBbTe namaTb USB 1 npucsoiTe KaxaoMy annapaty npasuibHbliA 3as. *(7
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7 230v — #12v

USB connection for configuration.
USB-Anschluss zur Konfiguration.
Conexion USB para la configuracion.
Connexion USB pour configuration.
Connessione USB per configurazione.
Conexao USB para configuracdo.

CoepviHervie USB ansa koHbMrypaumm.
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From mounting to booking —it’s all in the box.

Evoko Room Manager

Evoko mounting bracket

Glass wall sticker

Quick Start Guide

Mounting instructions

Safety instructions and warranty terms
Locking screw

Power adapter available separately

.
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Von der Montage bis zur Buchung —alles in einer Box.

Evoko Room Manager

Evoko Halterung

Glaswandaufkleber

Kurzanleitung

Montageanleitungen

Sicherheitsanweisungen und Garantiebedingungen
Sicherheitsschraube

Netzadapter separat erhaltlich
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ES
Todo en la caja para el montaje y el uso.

Evoko Room Manager

Soporte para el montaje de Evoko

Lamina adhesiva para paredes de vidrio

Guia de inicio rapido

Instrucciones para el montaje

Instrucciones de seguridad y condiciones de garantia
Tornillo de seguridad

Adaptador de alimentacién disponible por separado

.
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FR
Du montage a l'utilisation, tout est dans la boite.

.

Evoko Room Manager

Support d'installation Evoko

Etiquette adhésive pour paroi en verre

Guide de démarrage rapide

Instructions de montage

Instructions de sécurité et conditions de garantie
Vis de verrouillage

Adaptateur de puissance en option
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IT
Dal montaggio all’uso - & tutto nella scatola.

Evoko Room Manager

Supporto per il montaggio Evoko

Etichetta adesiva per parete in vetro

Guida di avviamento rapido

Istruzioni per il montaggio

Avvertenze per la sicurezza e termini di garanzia
Vite di chiusura

Adattatore di alimentazione disponibile
separatamente
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PT
Da montagem a reserva - tudo esta na caixa.

Evoko Room Manager

Suporte de montagem Evoko

Colante para parede de vidro

Guia de inicio rapido

Instrucoes de montagem

Instrucdes de seguranca e termos de garantia
Parafuso de trava

Adaptador de alimentacao disponivel separadamente
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RU
OT MOHTUPOBaHNA 10 6POHNPOBaHMA
- BCe He06X0MIMOe BXOAUT B YMaKOBKY.

« Evoko Room Manager

« KpoHuwTeiH Evoko

- Camoknetowanacs neHTa Ansa CTeknaHHOM CTeHbl

+ KpaTkoe pyKoBOACTBO

* VIHCTpYKUMA NO MOHTUPOBAHWMIO

+ VIHCTpYKUMA no 6€30MacHOCTU 1 rapaHTUIAHbIe YCNOBMA
» CTpaxoBOYHbIN BUHT

- CeTeBoW afanTep nNpefiaraeTca OTAeNbHO

www.evoko.se

PRODUCT SUPPORT

www.evoko.se/support

EN This guide provides an overview of Evoko Room Manager. Always refer to www.evoko.se/support for valid instructions and updated software.

DE Diese Anleitung bietet einen Uberblick tiber den Evoko Room Manager. Fiir aktuelle Anweisungen und Software besuchen Sie uns bitte immer auf www.evoko.se/support
ES Esta guia es una introduccion a Evoko Room Manager. Para instrucciones completas y software siempre actualizado, dirijase a nuestra web www.evoko.se/support
FR Ce guide est une introduction a Evoko Room Manager. Pour des instructions complétes et mises a jour, veuillez consulter www.evoko.se/support

IT Questa guida e un’introduzione a Evoko Room Manager. Per istruzioni complete e software sempre aggiornato, consultate il sito web www.evoko.se/support

PT Este guia fornece uma visao geral do Evoko Room Manager. Sempre consulte www.evoko.se/support para instrucoes validas e software atualizado.

RU B naHHOM pyKoBOACTBE OnvicaHbl obuime dyHKumm Evoko Room Manager. [ina nonyueHns akTyanbHbiX MHCTPYKLMIA 1 TPOrPamMMHOrO obecrneyeHiia Mbl peKoMeH/yem perynapHo
nocetats Hal caint www.evoko.se/support
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